Airflow vs. static pressure curves are shown for 60 Hz input.
CONVERSION FACTORS
Multiply airflow in cubic feet per minute (CFM) by:
• 1.7 to obtain airflow in cubic meters per hour (m3/hr.)
• 0.47 to obtain airflow in liters per second (L/S)
Multiply static pressure in inches of water ('' H2O) by:
• 25.4 to obtain static pressure in millimeters of water (mm H2O)
• 249 to obtain static pressure in Pascals (Pa)

TECHNICAL DATA
K7BBE195/35
HOW TO ORDER
Specify model number.
For assistance in model selec-
tion, refer to the Blower and Fan
Selection Guides, or contact
KOOLTRONIC.
CALL 1-800-321-KOOL (5665)
or FAX 609-466-1114
8.50
[216.0mm]
0.59
[15.0mm]
6.89
[175.0mm]
7.95
[202.0mm]
9.02
[229.0mm]
(4) 0.19 [5.0mm] DIA. HOLES
Dimension, inches [metric], are for reference only and are
subject to change.
POPULAR MODELS ARE
STOCKED AND READY
TO SHIP
125 250 3750 50025
1.0
.5
.1
K7BBE225/40
AIRFLOW C.F.M.
ST
A
T
IC
 P
R
E
SS
U
R
E
125 250 3750 50025
1.5
.75
.15
K8BBE225/40
AIRFLOW C.F.M.
ST
A
T
IC
 P
R
E
SS
U
R
E
OPTIONAL INLET RING P/N: 1114-10